FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of	f	<u>.</u>	
		,	
_		_	

		Appeal No. 983/2024
S.No.	Date of order -proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
: :1. 	. 2	3
1-	15/07/202	The appeal of Mr. Inayat ur Rehman resubmitted
		today by Mr. Saadullah Khan Marwat Advocate. It is fixed for
	•	preliminary hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar on
. [22.07.2024. Parcha Peshi given to counsel for the appellant.
		By the order of Chairman
,		KEETIOT KAK
		-

The appeal of Mr. Inayat ur Rehman received today i.e on 04.07.2024 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

Annexures-A, C, D, F and G of the appeal are illegible be replaced by legible/better one.

<u> 20 2 /</u>Inst./2024/KPST,

SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

Saeed Ullah Khan Marwat Adv. Supreme Court at Peshawar.

Re-published arter Objections.

BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

C. M. No.____ / 2024

ΙN

S.A. No. 983/2024

Inayat-ur-Rehman

versus

SP & Others

APPLICATION FOR HEARING OF THE SUBJECT PETITION AT PRINCIPAL SEAT AT PESHAWAR:

Respectfully Sheweth,

- 1. That applicant filed the subject Appeal before this hon'ble Tribunal today.
- That R. No. 02 and 03 hails at Peshawar and appellant temporarily residing at Peshawar for medical treatment, so it will be convenient for appellant to heard the subject case on the Principal seat at Peshawar.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the application be accepted as prayed for.

Appellant

Through 🖋

Saadullah Khan Marwat

Advocate

Dated 03-07-2024

BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

S.A No. 983 /2024

Inayat-ur-Rehman

versus

SP & Others

INDEX

S. No	Documents	Annex	P. No.
1.	Memo of Appeal		1-4
2.	Medical receipts	"A"	5-7
3.	Declaration of normality dated 15-06-2:	2 "B"	8
4.	Dismissal order dated 15-02-2023	"C"	9
5.	Representation along with covering letter dated 27-02-2023	er "D"	10-11
6.	Rejection order dated 28-03-2023	"E"	1 D
7.	Revision Petition	"F"	123
8.	Remission to Appellate Authority dated 09-08-2023	"G"	134
9.	Subsequent representation dated 27-05 2024	"H"	15
10.	Rejection order dated 07-06-2024	"I"	16

Through

Appellant

Saadullah Khan Marwat

Advocate.

21-A Nasir Mansion,

Shoba Bazaar, Peshawar. Ph: 0300-5872676

Dated.03-07-2024

BEFORE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

S.A No. 983/2024

Inayat-ur-Rehman S/O Ajmal Khan
R/O Babak Mandar Khel, Lakki Marwat.
Ex-Constable No. 6092, Office of SP
FRP Bannu Region Appellant

Versus

Superintendent of Police, FRP Bannu.

2. Commandant FRP, KP
Peshawar.

3. Inspector General of Police,

KP, Peshawar Respondents

APPEAL U/S 4 OF SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974
AGAINST OB NO. 78 DATED 08-02-2023 OF R.
NO. 01 WHEREBY APPELLANT WAS DISMISSED
FROM SERVICE OR OFFICE ORDER NO. 3040
DATED 28-03-2023 OF R. NO. 02 WHEREBY
REPRESENTATION OF APPELLANT WAS
REJECTED OR OFFICE ORDER NO. 1300 DATED
07-06-2024 OF R. NO. 03 WHEREBY THE
REVISION PETITION WAS FILED FOR NO LEGAL
REASON:

Respectfully Sheweth;

- 1. That appellant was enlisted in service as Constable in the year 2009 and since then performed his official duties to the best of his ability.
- 2. That appellant became ill at the first stance in the year 2021 and was admitted in the Caring House for treatment on 29-11-2021. He was further admitted in the said Centre on 30-11-2021 for initial

period of 06 months until treated for the increased depression level till get well. (Copies as annex "A")

- 3. That on 15-06-2022, appellant was declared normal. 09 months treatment was also suggest to be continued. (Copy as annex "B")
- 4. That from the record it is transpired that Show Cause Notice as well as Final Show Cause Notice was issued to appellant but same was not served upon him directly nor received by him as at the same time he was under treatment.
- 5. That in October 2022, appellant again joined duty and served till 15-02-2023. Monthly salaries since the date of appointment till dismissal from service was also received by him. During this period he also went through Refresh Course.
- That despite the aforesaid facts when appellant rejoined his service, he was dismissed from service by R. No. 01 vide order dated 08/15-02-2023. (Copy as annex "C")
- 7. That on 16-02-2023, appellant submitted representation before R. No. 02 for reinstatement in service which appeal was remitted for comments by R. No. 02 to 01 on 27-02-2023. (Copy as annex "D")
- 8. That on 28-03-2023, representation of appellant was rejected by R. No. 02. (Copy as annex "E")
- 9. That appellant submitted Revision Petition before R. No. 03, who remitted the same to R. No. 02 being appellate authority to decide the same as per law and rules vide letter dated 09-08-2023 which copy was received from the office of R. No. 01 on 30-04-2024. (Copy as annex "F")
- 10. That thereafter on 27-05-2024, appellant filed Revision Petition before R. No. 03 for setting aside order of R. No. 02 which was rejected / filed on 07-06-2024. (Copies as annex "G" & "H")

Hence this appeal, inter alia, on the following grounds:-

GROUNDS:

- a. That appellant never absented from service willfully and the dates mentioned by the appellate authority since 19-10-2021 to 07-12-2022 total 414 days was under treatment in the hospital.
- b. That the documents of treatment were already submitted before the authority for his perusal and proper action.
- That absence of 601 days was already dealt with by R. No. 01 as during this period appellant was neither suspended from service nor any punishment was awarded to him. At the same time, he was in active service of the department.
- That no regular enquiry in the matter was conducted. No statement of any concerned was recorded. Appellant was never associated with the same and no opportunity of cross examination being mandatory was afforded to him. Even opportunity of personal hearing was also not provided to him.
- e. That from the facts of the record, it is quite clear that appellant never absented from duty but at the same time he was undergoing treatment as is evident from the attached document.
- f. That absence if not willful nowhere constitutes misconduct.
- g. That appellant has 14 years unblemished service record in his credit but no benefit of the same was ever extended to him rather imposed upon him 03 major punishment for no legal reason.
- h. That the impugned orders of the respondents were not per the mandate of law, so based on malafide.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of appeal, orders dated 08-02-2023, 28-03-2023 and 07-06-2024 of the respondents be set aside and appellant be reinstated in service with all consequential benefits, with such other relief as may be deemed proper and just in circumstances of the case.

عينايت الشرحس

Appellant

Through 🔧

Saadullah Khan Marwat

(11)--

Arbab Saiful Kamal

Amjad Nawaz Advocates.

Dated 03-07-2024

AFFIDAVIT

I, Inayat-ur-Rehman, R/O Babak Mandar Khel, Lakki Marwat. Ex-Constable FRP Bannu Region (Appellant), do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that contents of **Service Appeal** are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

DEPONENT

CERTIFICATE:

As per instructions of my client, no such like Service Appeal has earlier been filed by the appellant before this Hon'ble Tribunai.

ADVOCATE



Caring House

Psychiatric / Psychological Treatment & Rehabilitation Centre

Patient Name: INDYAT LAKERMAN Age:	36425
Diagnosed: 2NCRENIED ANGEN EN ERE	<i>t</i> -
Date of Admission & Syn Alex, 2,22.	

Poliow up Plan

It is to certify that;

The above mentioned patient remaided confided with up for tohabilitation. He had symptom of depression E disturbed sleep, he was tradient to with noeded pharmacological and psychological remodies. He needed weatment and release he had a physical health and targly the disk homeons of slowly her remodes.

He had developed some serious Licharians we like increased Aggression, poor tolerance as infibribly and mild negative tendencies. If the pressured speech at the day of admission of symptoms of self-neglect and social with starting

The patient will remain admitted for initial particle of Six (GG) months until treated for the increase.

depression love! & he gets close well.

Gerald Town, 1977, Fransis a Robert Cambell Frankling and the analysissing

B



Caring Mouse

Psychiatric / Psychological Treatment & Rehabilitation Centre

Patient Name:	Age:
Diagnosed:	Control Depter again Lines.
Date of Admission 30/1/21	Date of Discharge:

Follow up Plan

It is to certify that;

The above monitioned patient remained a with us for restallitation. He had symptom of depression a disturbed sleep. He was treated both with needed pharmacological and psychological remedies. He needed treatment and rehabilitation because his physical health and family life was risk because of slowly increasing anxiety /depression.

He had developed some serious Schavioral lesure like increased Aggression, poor tolerance and irrush to mild negative fendencies. He because and prosperious of self-neglect and social withorance symptoms of self-neglect and social withorance.

The patient will remain admitted for initial period of Shr (05) gonths until treated for the increased deprecation level & he gets along well.



Commence (Indiagraphical Commence of Commence) in Administration of the American Commence of the Commence of t

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

afoctionist between the transfer enduration of the composition of the

1775 P. C. as es a

Contaction, commission and more as A2900391 Radia - Pitting - J a grantera turi 0.00 ELLIN MERCHAND ME and Corn $\mathcal{L}_{A,A}(q\sigma_{0},q\sigma_{0},r_{0})$ (gygreagrimida n

paget of, (DRITIONS NOT かんさんり

11.00

แกรจย smooth of t

CHARGE (15 DRINGS)

4517696

HAMBIER BU TAYARI

נפעכא מוורואב

SECRETARISTES.

2011/12031 01/13 689

PRC

Surply Collection Date; 20-11-2021 1:31 PM

one of the Carlo

1391 [1Å :

• .



Islamic Medical Center

May Concert

LETIEN LAND DR REHMAN S/O AD AJMAC KHANA AGE 30

PATENT PROPERTY DE RENTHANT SOUTH ATMAN ADMINED DAS SOUTH PROPERTY RECENTED TO PERCENT DATENT RECENTED TO TENER OF SOCIAL WITH LEARNING BENTATIONS.

PATIENT TRENTED BOTH PHARMACOLOGICALLY & REYCHOLOGICALLY & PROPERTY OF STABLE HEALTH, NEED DA ISTADINE, 2022, WITH A VERY STABLE HEALTH, NEED MONTHS POVISED REGISTED & PROLEMENTED SOUTH SPORTS POVISED REGISTED & PROLEMENTED SE PROPERTY FORD INTERNAL BUSINESSED REGISTED & PROPERTY SOUTH SERVICED INTERNAL BUSINESSED REGISTED & PROPERTY SOUTH SERVICED SERVICE



Voice: 0333.5581190,0300-5581190

ORDER

My this order will dispose off the departmental proceedings initiated against Constable Inavat Ur Rehman No.6092 who remained absent from Govt: duty till date of dismissal vide Daily Diary No 31 dated 19-10-2021 to 07-12-2022 for the total period (414) days without any leave or prior permission of the competent authority. Thus he was properly charge sheeted with appointment of Enquiry Officer of FRP Bannu Range for proper Departmental Enquiry against him.

The Enquiry Officer deeply probed into the facts and conducted enough with submired as it is findings report wherein the E.O reported that the charge about was properly served apartic. Muhammad Ayoub (Uncle) of the defalture official on 13-01-2022, who presented his statement, in which he narrated that defalture official is siclogical and mently disturbed patient and his treatment was made through local doctors, however with no truttful result so for achieved. On 29-11-2021 the accused official is admitted in Curing Center Islamabed for batter treatment, as and when the condition of official concerned is stable, he will surely reported back to duty. Consequently Final Show Cause bearing No.200 dated 22-02-2022, which was properly served upon the faithammad Ayoub (Unetr) of the defalure official on 22-02-2022, which was properly served upon the faithammad Ayoub (Unetr) of the defalure official heading has he did not appear so fair resultantly it was presumed that he don't want to produce any distribution for the defalure produce any distribution of the defalure of the competent authority for personal heading has he did not appear so fair resultantly it was presumed that he don't want to produce any distribution of the defalure of the competent authority for personal heading has been also remained absent from data for (601) thus with the content of the defalure of the large of the competent authority for personal heading has been defaulted absent from data for (601) thus with the content of the defaulted and the content of the con

Therefore I. <u>Multimental Takin Shah</u> Superimendent of colice FRP tenna Respondent of colice FRP tenna Respondent of the powers conferred to me take the Police Rules of the powers conferred to me take the Police Rules of the period to me take the Police Rules of the period to me take the Police Rules of the period to me take the Police Rules of the period to me take the Police Rules of the period to me take the Police Rules of the Police Rule

000 Ma. _ 72 -

Daniel: 08/02/2023

No. 267 dated / 1 / 12 /2023

PO SNO & OHU for as essury prison.

en linguis en france. En linguis en france.

En. 15/18-1450 中人工的每一個人一個人 特别是可见一,他们当 न न्दारि my sale of gray ministry of Contraction of the contraction 50/ so some first of the mile - 10 miles Mensyladicon Many CHARLES SOME HOWER BY SOME A 1 MI Established Darighton by the Short Denay 1 المرابعة المرابعة المرابعة المرابعة المسترية المسترية المسترية المسترية The state of the state of the state of Align TO Page 12 To All The Transfer of The Jan.

EZ-2-91

00

	(1) The state of t			15.00		-
4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	From:	The Commandant. Frontier Reserve Police,				
N-1		Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawa	ur An an			•
	To	The Superintendent of Police, FRP				
N		Bannu Range, Bannu.				1990 11: 14 3 4179
	No: <u>19</u> 3	O /SI Legal, dated Peshawar the 2	7/2/2023.			•
	Subject:	APPEAL				•
	Memo:					
	Inavat Ur Re	Please enclosed find herewith an a himan No. 6092 FRP Bannu Range for y		ble for	Å	
and the second		His Service Record along with D	file may be sent to this office	tor se		•
	disposal of hi	s appeal.				
<u> </u>					· [• •
<u> </u>		6/.	For Commandant, ***; Frontier Reserve Police	min a		
		K	hyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pesha			
هرصمی					13.	
		60/2				10 fav v 10 fav 1 1 1990 - Mar
grander <mark>y</mark> politika (j. 1828). Politika (j. 1828).		الله الله الله الله الله			<u></u>	rej ji wan a
-	世界が	The second section of the se			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	

This order will dispose of the departmental appeal preferred by exconstable Inayat Ur Rehman No. 6092 of FRP Bannu Range, against the order of SP Bannu Range issued vide CB No. 78, dated 08.02.2023, wherein he was awarded major punishment of dismessal from service.

Brief facts of the case are that the delinquent constable remained absent from duty with effect from 19.10.2021 to 07.12.2022 for a total period of 414 days without any leave or prior permission of the competent authority. He was proceeded against proper departmentally as he was issued charge sheet alongwith summary of allegations and enquiry officer nominated to conducting enquiry against him.

The Enquiry officer direply probed into facts with submission of his findings report, wherein he reported that the charge sheet was served upon his uncle, namely Mohammad Ayub through special messenger on his home address, who disclosed in his statement that the defaulter official is Physiologically and mentally disturbed and is being under treatment. He further disclosed that on 29.11.2021 the accused official was admitted in Caring Center Islamabad for better treatment and ensure when he become stable, he will report back for duty.

Consequently Final show Cause bearing No. 299 dated 22.02.2022 was properly served upon Mohammad Ayub (uncle) of the defaulter official on 22.02.2022. The uncle of accused officer submitted reply of Show Cause Notice on 28.02.2022, which was found unsatisfactory.

Keeping in view the above facts he was accordingly dismissed from service by the competent authority vide OB NO. 78 dated 08.02.2022.

Feeling aggrieved against the impugned order of SP FRP Bannu Range, Bannu, the applicant preferred the instant appeal. The applicant was summoned and heard in person in Orderly Room hald on 24.03.2023.

During the course of personal hearing, the applicant failed to present any justification regarding to his prolong alisence. From perusal of enquiry file it has been found that the altegations leveled against the appellant were fully established during the course of enquiry. Perusal of his service record reveals that previously he also remained absent from duty for a long period of (601) days with award of certain punishments, but he did not mend his way. Thus there coesn't seem any infirmity in the order passed by the competent authority, therefore no ground exist to interfere in same.

Based on the findings parraled above, I, Commandant FRP Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, being the competent authority, has found no substance in the appeal, therefore, the same is rejected and filed being meritless.

Order Announced.

Commandant

Frontier Reserve Police Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

lo 3040 ISI Legal, dated Penhawar the 28 /3 /2023.

Copy of above is forwarded for information and necessary action to

ine:-

1. SP FRP Bannu Range, Bannu. His Service record along with D-file sent herowith.

 Ex-constable Inayat Ur Rehman No. 6092 FRP Bannu S/o Ajmal Khan R/o Village Dabak Mandra Khel, Police Statich Lakki Marvat, District Lakki Marwat. Ex-35-6

error Sit of Dear mount or habite राहराहरू भू अस्ताम् वर्गाम् क्रियातः । УЖИЧЬ ПИНУКИ ШАНУ ANTOR TO TVRING OROLDARSM भावज्ञातर अस्तर

अस्तरमाहार हो रामस्यक्षामध्यान । अस्तरमान , म्यतिये बराक्यमे चामावा । կրեւթյան հայանակ ստերու

"Mathing Torkican,

en og y

गाः।

and special compitability two sould size quantital after at higher movedings all

anche a fostimissa pripa nementiqui formindo

applicable Southoury to the contract which planted

discontain authority test or modely temporal too sed michighte with

Therefore the application is sent hereafth to your groot office began the 3 a

क्ष्माहरूत् हार (बहेर्नेपेस) तम्बद्धार्थस्य। १०५ विषया सीक्ष्म

कुराध्यालम् इस्मित्रमान्यविद्याः । अपूर्वाच

EDESOO PRODUID - ME CA-NIE HEO SER Daylorday Judy The sold sold of strains of strains An Ed 186 () 189 -



INSPRCTOR GENERAL DEFINACY OREICK OFTHE KHYBER PAKHTUSIKUVA Central Polley Office, Paghasiar,

_____ 124, dated Perhaman the Of 1 156 19024

The Commandant,

Frontier Reserve Police,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject:

REVISION PETITION.

Memo: 38

The Competent Authority has examined and filed the revision petition submitted by Ex-FC Inavat-Ur-Rehman No. 6092 of FRP Bannu Range, against the punishment of dismissed from service awarded by SP FRP Bannu Runge vide OB No. 78, dated 03.02.2023 being budly time barred.

The applicant may please be informed accordingly.

(AFSAR JAN)

Registrar

aspector General of Police,

er Pakhuunkhwa Pashawar

العالمة والماسول المراشول معوير المساول Sul some hammed by من يدمند معتوان بالاميں ابن ملرفسست واسطے بروی وجواب دہی دکل کاروا کی متعلقہ کا تھا کہتا ور كيسطيع استعل أعالب خان سرويت الدوكيث الي كورك كو وكل مقر كرك إظار كا وا استعر كرماني تموض كومق مدى كل كاروائي كأكابل إينا ياريج كانسير وكهل صاحب كوكرينه راحني للمرد تقررنالث والبعيار بولف مين تجاب بي اوراه بال دعوى اوربعتور وكري كرنه ابراه اور وسولي جيك وروبه اوربرض دعوى اور درخواسية، مرقة م ك تقدري ا دران بركت فأكرانه كا اختيار بركانيز له ورّد عدم بيروي يا ظائري مكطرفه يا ايل كى برآماتي اديشنوخي أبنر فالمرتمين إلى عمران ولنلواني ومريري تمساخ كالاختيار بزشكا اوربقه ورية فرورة بته يرمايرر كُون الجَزَّويُ كَاهِ رِلالُي سِرِ ولسط إ وروكس إلى تذار قالون كو البنه بَرْاه يا ابن عبالي تسترر كا املايار مجرًّا! ا برماه بي تقريف كريمي وي جمار مذكوره بالا اختيالت عامل يون سير ا وراس كا ساخته برج اخته مناور قبول مبرِّگاه دوران مضربه ^این جو خرجه در زارخا، مقدیه که سیب نبوگا این مستحق و ^زیل ها حبّ مَنْ صَحْفَ مِجِولَ کے مَنیز لِفَا اِ وِضِ بِهِ کی وصول کرنے کا بھی اِخاتیار مُجِنَّا اَکْرکونی تاریخ باشی مقام دورہ ير بهد يا مدست ابر بهو ازوكل صاحب بابند نه بون سك كه بيروى مذكور كري ـ لبازا وكالمث نابديكھ دياك سندلتے۔ 02-7-24. 755 الم الم رراب ب اسمال ارباب ب اسمال ستاراله والأرشان مرقست ا می گؤاز ابدوسِن

BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

S.A No.____/2024

Inayat-ur-Rehman

Versus

SP & Others

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY, IF ANY.

Respectfully Sheweth:

- 1. That applicant filed the subject appeal before this hon'able Tribunal today.
- That though the appeal is well within time but if any delay exists, the same shall be condoned in the interest of justice, especially when the applicant was facing abnormality.
- That the apex Supreme Court held time and again in its judgments that vested rights shall not be killed on the score of limitation and cases be decided on merit.

It is, therefore, most humbly requested that delay, if any, be condoned in the best interest of justice.

Applicant

Through

Saadullah Khan Marwat

Advocate

Dated: 03-07-2024

AFFIDAVIT

I, Inayat-ur-Rehman S/O Ajmal Khan, R/O Babak Mandar Khel, Lakki Marwat (Appellant), do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that contents of **Service Appeal** are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

DEPONENT